

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1343/2009

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVPRIYA SEHKARI AVAS SAMITY LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to confirm the service upon unserved respondent No.2 either through the concerned Advocate or directly upon the respondent. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 29-4-2009.

List the matter on 29-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar