

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1343/2009

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVPRIYA SEHKARI AVAS SAMITY LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarash Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to verify whether respondent No.2 has been served.

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 9-7-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar