

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1343/2009

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVPRIYA SEHKARI AVAS SAMITY LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate takes notice for respondent No.

2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that respondent No.2 is a proforma respondent and the matter is to be sent to the Hon'ble Ccourt at the earliest. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that Vakalatnama is being filed within two weeks and does not propose to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 20.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar