

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23967/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2010 in
No.67362/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

NEW OKHLA INDUST.DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALIK SAHKARI AVAS SAMITI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out the second
time. Still no one appears for the petitioner.
Call after two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master