

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23967/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2010 in CMWP No.
67362/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUST.DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALIK SAHKARI AVAS SAMITI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner and also Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel for respondent no.1 - Society and also Mr. S.R.Singh, learned senior counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4.

2

Three weeks time is granted to Mr. Singh to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, could be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

In the meantime Mr. Ramachandran gives an undertaking that his clients will not proceed with contempt proceeding pending before the High Court.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER