

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23967/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2010 in CMWP  
No.67362/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUST.DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALIK SAHKARI AVAS SAMITI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Gaggar,Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Singhal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Pleadings are complete.

The matter may come up before an appropriate  
Bench on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of  
March, 2012.

2

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior  
counsel for respondent No.1 prays for an order  
of status quo. Mr. Rao, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioner submits that no  
steps are taken to disturb the present position.  
Recording the said submission, we are inclined  
not to pass any order of status quo.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(P.S. TYAGI)  
COURT MASTER