

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23967/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2010 in CMWP No.67362/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUST.DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALIK SAHKARI AVAS SAMITI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1343/2011
(With appln. (s) for intervention and exemption from filing O.T.
and impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. O.P. Gaggar,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. SR Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. DK Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj K Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. JM Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vihhor Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh,Adv.

Mr. SR Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

2

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A Shukla,Adv.
Mr. DK Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is

granted, a final opportunity, to argue these matters.

Post, finally, on 17.07.2012.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master