

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1343/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2008 in CMWP No.41065/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVPRIYA SEHKARI AVAS SAMITY LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention, impleadment and  
office report)

WITH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23967/2011

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L Nageshwar Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Sriram Parabhut,Adv.  
Mr. JM Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. AK Ganguly,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. O.P Gaggar,Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Aggarwal,Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj Kr Agarwal,Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One of the questions that falls for consideration in these special leave petitions is whether Government Order dated 22.10.2002 has any application to the New Okhla Industrial Development Authority, Noida. According to the petitioners, the said order has no application and the High Court has fallen in error in holding otherwise. The State Government, respondent no. 2, has also filed an affidavit supporting that stand.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 1 contends that the Government Order in question applies to all Development Authorities including Okhla Industrial Development Authority, Noida.

In the above background, therefore, we consider it appropriate to direct that the relevant record leading to the issue of Government Order dated 22.10.2002 and the Government orders referred to therein be called for perusal of the Court. Mr. S.R. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh shall do the needful within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit may also be filed in the meanwhile.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|