

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1343/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2008 in CMWP No. 41065/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVPRIYA SEHKARI AVAS SAMITY LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention, impleadment  
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23967 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2013 Thess Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj K. Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

St. of U.P. Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

SLP 1343/2009 Mr. Jitendera Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
R.1 Mr. Harsh Surana, Adv.  
Ms. Deepali Surana, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed.

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER